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Q00D 832,3 ’
Kansas City 4 & August 1649

SUBJECTs Report on Certain Unlmowns

il Coumanding Offloer
Quartermaster Actifitics
Kansns City Records Center (A00)
Kangas City, Hiesouri
ATTENTION: Rffeots Quartormaster

1 Reference your inquiry concerning present status of the
following noncd Unknowns, you are adviced that these Unlnowns have
been declared unidentifiables

[ e ———— ]
X=3356 Epinal, France
E=351 LaCanbe, rance
X=34 S8t MNore Eglise {2, Pranco
X=193 Bloaville, Prancs
X=113 8t Mare Bplise {2 France
£=125 8t Leuront Swr lar {1, Prance
X =85 1 )] t n u 4]
3.110 n " n n 1+ ] n

2 Corrocpondence from tho Burcau regarding those Unkmowns
is roturnod herewith,.

EY CO'ZAIID OF UAJOR GITERAL MIDDLES ALTs

1 Ihol, WILLIAY P COLLC
Corrsspondsnce Lajor, QC

Fleld Sorvieo Division /‘ﬁ)

eouedd Teurdy geg-X uwmounul *gg2 COOWD *

|



IN REPLY REFER TO  QMDKG 570348

-t

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARaY \
Ka1iSaS CITY QUARTERMLSTER DEFPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREALU
601 HaRDLSTY AVENUE
KANSaS CITY 1 MISSQURI

HOC/AID/njoto
: DaTE
SUBJECT Disposel of Personal Effects
TO The Quartermaster General
Memorial Davision

inshington 25 D C

1 Personal effects found on rem ins interred as Unknown X «336
Plot 26 Row 18 Gr ve 4876 USMC Epinal,
Franso have been held at this Bureau as of 20 Hapoh 1847

2 Buresu inspection of the vffects has becn made and the follow-
irg descraiption furnished for reference

One yollow metal ring, w/white set, initials "F, H,"
One souvenir ring, w/"Anzio 1944",

3 It 1s requested that this Burcau be anformed whether or not
the above listed Unknown deccdent has been officially identified

i FOR THE COMtl NDING OFFICER

H 0 CiLIWELL
Effects uartermastoer

<7~9“’*’r’{£’2)_9 e X UL Yoy TL7
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Q0D 2983 _Unknown X-336 last Imd
Epinal \ France
A

w’
Department of the Army OQM3 Washington 26, D C , 29 July 1948

T0 Commanding Offloer, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Rardesty Ave
Kansas City 1 Missouri  ATTENTION: Bffects Quartermaster

Unknown X-336 United States Military Qemetery, Epinal, France Plot 28,
Row 18 GCrave 4676 has not bean idontified Then identification is establighed
the Bureau will be advaised

EY COMMATD OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

R GUY B KEGLEY
Major QUC
Field Service Division

-
-




QQMG rarmt 638
1 SEP 1848
B OFFICE 0. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF E ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
| DUE HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
NO FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
1 |FIELD MEMORIAY 23 July For information upon which to base a reply
SERVICE | IDEYTI-
EXEC OFF FICATION FOR THE CHIEF FIELD SERVICE DIVISION:
BRANCH
1 Attachment; MUNSTER ogley
Ltr dtd 18 July 48 5473 3821
2 |MEMORIAL| FIELD |28 July Information upon which to base a reply
DIVISION| SERVICE| 1948
IDENTI- | DIVISION 1 Unknown X-335, Plot 2G, Row 18, Grave 4676,
PICATION| EXEC USMC Epinal, France has not been identified
BRANCH OFfF

1 Incl:
n/e

-

2462

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16—£0650-4
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LEP RTMLT OF T:L AR Y
KNS 8§ CITY QUAPTEFS L STCR TEPOL
aRdY By LOIS BT EiU
601 H RIETSTV VEJUE \
KNS S CIe/ 1 wISSOU I

0 /BLA
T RCPLY RLFe™ TO QdDKG 570346 18 July 1948

DI

S BJLLY  Dispo al of Povrsoral Ef ec*s
T "Me Quartcraas.te General
Memorial Divi 1on

Wasington 25 D ¢

1 Per onal ~fi.cts found on remoin interred a  Jqlkhown X=336

Pict 8B Rosr 18 Grave 4676 USMC Epinal,

Prence rar. veer hold at tris Bureau as of 80 Uaroh 1047

2  Buruau 1ir pect.on of tne effects h 5 bueen male wnd the follos-
ing descraption firni 18d for roference

One yollow metel ring w/white set initials "F H "
One souvenir ring w/"Ansto 1944

3 It 15 regu stce that thas Bureau be iniomed =cthoer or aot

mww'\/{‘dwuw’!@ - 5% * = WA

the above listed Unknown decea.nt b s been; o ficially identifiud

FOR THC COwt JIPI G OI'FICER

H 0 ¢ LINELL
Effects a-teraster
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| EPINAL, FRANCE

| (BY ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER)

-l o camy/
" UST EPML FRAMCE  Dura~d at deceased' LTt \Go( Cogf |
] Plot B=iS8=@&Row 43 Gravel
= J‘ul?}9l+8 , DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVEy; oy, .
* 17 2ol
SECTION A RAYNMOWD ¥ ASHLEY DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURELToCATION OF DECEASED 3523 00000 (15,1047
DAY | MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL HUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
UNKNOWNX ' 335 0
Gt o o DAY imomn I YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
EPINAL 0 |3502 80
Nt SR BIR el DTN, coot | oist pT
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
2C 18 4676 FRANCE &
SECTION B — CONSIGNGE AND.NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

| SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

[ NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Zstumated
UNKNOWN X-335 17 Decembs 947

7 Tanuary 1945 mber 1

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION YERIFIED BY

{1 REMAINS

i S5 "ART Capt ¢IC
[ X] marcererb pl Unk 8510 M, SV, CHNAME AND TITLE

SECTION O — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMERT

NATURE OF BURIAL
Mattress cover

CONDITION OF REMAINS

No clothing Lower 2/3 of left tibia

missing

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

None

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 7

. <

MTone By _GKO, K, MIIGUIN

Rem.ins prepared for shipment”
7 150 ST L fe st

Dh Jrerls -3 an bure

REMAINS EHEPAREDCZRS PLACED IN CASKET

pae 13 January 1948 BY Geo ® Ifelchin

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (S gnatu e)

G¢o0 E  leichin Geo F Melchin

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

patE 13 Jan 48

Geo, R, felchin

and that the report above s correct

/-excep c:dshet:.ng/‘*}

NBRM AW ¥ MeC .BE
lst Lt. MC .

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operahons/were conducted ‘dnd occqrqghshedﬁﬁnder my immed ate superv sign

P
/g //) ‘_/(;/7(_._'/; i

SIGNATURE OF GRS 1NSFECTOR(G]",‘(1F5 £ O m ) ‘

1 P paeD epan y Repo t QMC Fo m 11%4afo m jo d

pn

£

Y

)

V4

.L/\\< 1194
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| ]
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
t SHIPPED .
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONYOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
7 SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3 SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER - DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
- 4 SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGMATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
.,
5 SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
(e vy vt E ) /
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
il &40 E
6 SHIPPED
FROM 10
. 2 { _L VoL
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DaTE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER S DATE ° +°
ey
' Y 1 SHIPPED < ~
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ) -
SIGMATURE OF SHIPPER \ * DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
h y
-
[ Jan] —
i~
w 4 {vr
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

1 e eemoro QMQIR 293 WASHINGTON 25 D C

Unknown X=335
(Epinal) France 17 March 1947

SUBJECT Return of Persconal Effects
TO 3 Effects Quartermaster
Army Effects Bureau

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri

le Returned, herewith, two (2) rings which are the Personal
Effects of Unknown X-335, Plot 2G, Row 18, Grave 4676, Epinal, France

2. Examination of these effects has been completed, HHowever,
an identification cannot be established at this time

3, Upon completion of investigation of these remains your office
will be advised so that proper disposition may be made to the nert of
kin

4 Request acknowledgement of receipt by indorsement hereon,

FOP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

} Mo farleg,
Incles ™\ 0 JMES B COLSoN 7*4f"7
/%r;ngs Colonel, QMC

7, Yo Memorial Division

Ty e r A

N -

| ok
¥

i
-l 43 Ll oy
add J 1

«” D 3% 60l hardesty

[Y BDUP .! s had 1 Hlﬂaouri

BReceipt acknowledged MAR 20 1947 G \/k W\D\))L“'V\
P MFRI tﬁ
Lt uol 0L
A W Lifects Qua,rte.rmaster
A nh



- t T ™ ¥ ~ g i JJ"' -~ 1
r oo H1oou - *oayu ? ? 1 (A 3o t
youere? A < | P
o
{ ¢
-~ r PR
[adiiEel 1
. ;
8 [ad 1 J oo
§ ; I T 3 r 4

[ T



Sy

(Bpinal) France 37 March 1947

SUBJICT: Return of Pareonal Effcots

70 3 Effocts Quartermaster
Army Bffects Duroau
Kangas City Quartermaster Dspob
601 Hardesty Avenuo
Kansas City 1, Miascurd

. Roturnod, harewith, two (2) rings which are the Persanal
Effaots of Unknown %-335, Plot 20, Row 18, Crave 4676, Epinal, France,

2, Examination of thess affects has besn campleted, However,
an identification cannot bs established at this time,

8, Upon completian of investigation of thess remains your office
will bo advisod oo that proper disposition may be made to the naxt of
dn

4. Betgmest acknowledgemsnt of receipt by indorsamsnt hoercon.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER OBNERALs

JAMES B COL3QH
Colonal, UG
Monorial Division

4
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REPORT
of the

e s

&+ _ LABORATORY ___i _

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D C
March 4, 1947
Te Off_ce of the Ouarternaster Ceneral
War Department
Washangton, T C Attention HMajor James C MacFarland

SPECIAL MESSENGER

Polloring 1s the report of the FBI Laboratory piving the results
of examinations conducted on evidence received from your office

R i i

M

Jbh Edg Hov D ecte

R Unknowm Deceased

QWRMR 293, Unknowvm X-335
vour Fe no (Epainal) France
F8I FILEND  32-57=1739Q
LAB MO PC-19180 CW

Em & req tedby Addressee
R fe Letter of 2/5/47
Exam t eq ted Microscopice [

Specm Q58, Man's signet ring
Q59, Man's BANZIO" souvenir rng l

RESULTS OT EXAMINATTONS l

An examinataon of the man's sigcnet ring, specimen Q58, revealed
the crudely inscribed initials WF ¥ % op WF ¥ WM on 31tg face  The examiner
believes that 1t 1s more probable that the initials are "F K" than Wr F B
It was not possable to establish the orisin of the raing |

The sigmet 11ng as made from three pieces of metzl The inmxtialled
face of the ring i1s a flat viece of white metal which 1s fastened to a larger
similarly shaped piece of brass  These two ring corponents are then soldered
to a brass rang band The white metal top, the larger simlarly shaped piece
of brass and the brass ring band constitute the three thicknesses of metal in
the center of the ring The precise shape and design of these ring components
ma3 be seen by referring to the enclosed photographs The examiner believes
the ring 15 a very inexpensive one and crudely made It as entarely possable
that thas ring may be "home madeV

cc-Darector of Intelligence, Viar Department General Staff
The Pentagon, Wasbangton 25, D C
(Attention Reading Panel)



4

The band of the ring on specimen Q58 1s very unusual in that
1t contains the fragmentary inscriptaion of what appears to be WCHAMBRES
DE COlLWIRCE LE TRANCEM There are no other inscriptions on the inside
of the band It aprears that the band 15 made from some product made
for the Chamber of Commerce of ¥rance and then adapted for use on this
partacular rang The rang size of specimen Q58 1s approximately 104
It certainly apoears that this ring i1s of foreim orisin

In addition to the regular photograchs which we submit to your
office 1n this type of case, a photograph showine a snall portion of
the inscription on the inside of the band 15 also beins enclosed All
of the photographs 1n this report are twice the actuzl size of the
objects photogravhed

It was not possible to determine the origin of the manr's
souvenir ring, specimen Q59 The face of the ring contains the inscribed
legend WAMZIO 1944"  This ring _s size 9% and contains no other identi=-
fying information The ring itself is brass whach ras been plated with
a vite metal which would tend to indicate 1t 1s not "home made"

Photographs showing the rings in various positions are enclosed
The rings will be returned to your office under separate cover by registered
ma1l

Enclosures

PC-19180 CW



REPORT
of the

T

—wee. LABORATORY __ .t

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D C SPECIAL MESSENGER

March 4, 1947

Office of the Quartermaster General
Vlar Department
Washington, D C Attentiont Major James ¢ MaoFarland

T

Following is the report of the FBI Laboratory giving the results
of examimtions conducted cn evidence received from your office

JhElg H D
®  Unknown Deceased

vour e nQMAMR 293, Unknowm X-335
/s riteno (Fpinal) Pranee
e no  32=-57-1739

PC-19180 C7

E m ¢t ] tdby M’ saeo

R Letter of 2/5/47

E m t ]

M eroscople

> " Q58, Man's signet ring
Q59, Men's "ANZIO® souvenir ring

RESULTS OF EXAMINATIONS:

An examinaiion of the man's eignet ring, specimen (53, revealed
the crudely inscrided initials "F X " or "F,H " on its face The examiner
believes that it is more probable that the initials are "F K" than op g n
It was not possible to establish the origin of the ring

The signet ring is made from three pieces of metale Tho initislled
face of the ring is a flat piece of white metal which is fastened to a larger
similarly shaped piece of brass These two ring components are then soldered
to a brass ring band The white metal top, the larger similarly chaped piece
of brass and the brass ring band constitute the three thicknesses of metal in
the center of the ring The precise shape and design of these ring components
may be seen by referring to the enclosed photographs The examiner belleves
the ring ig a very inexpensive one and crudely made It is entirely possible
that this ring may be "home made®

cc~Director of Intelligence, Var Department Ceneral Staf#
The Pentagon, Washington 25, De Ce
(Attentiont Reading Panels



Tho band of the ring en specimen Q58 is very uousuzl in that
it containg the fragmentary inscription of what apoears to be RCHAMBRES
UF COIBHRCE T TRANCE®  There are no other inscriptions on the inside
of the band It appeers that the band is made from some product made
for the Chamber of Commerce of I'rance and then adapted for use on this
partioular ringe The ring size of specimen Q58 is approximately 103,
1t certsinly apvears that this rinp is of foreipn ori~in

Ir eddition to the remular photograchs vhich ws sutm$t to youpr
office in this typc of case, a photograph showinz e small portion of
the inscription on the insido of the bard is also beint erclosed. A1l
of the photographs in this report are tmice the actual sizs of the
chjects paotogranhed

It was not posgible to dotermine the origin of the man's
souverir ring, spscimen Q59 The face of the ring contains the inseribed
lepend PANZTIO 1944%+ This ring is eize 9% and contains no other identi-
fying information. The ring $tself is brass which has been plated with
& vhite rmetal vhich would tend to indicate it is not “home made’,

Protographs showinz the rings in variocus positions are encloged.
The rinzs will be returned to your office under separats cover by registered
ralle

Lnelosures

FC~19180 o
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(Epinal)

N — “—‘7/

SUBJECT: / ;«!anunauon of Personal Effoctg

Unlnorm X-33
”%ﬁ 5 February 1947

ral Burcau of Investigation
rhnent. of Justice

Fashington, D ¢
/ AT’EHTI{EI: U Je Cdzar Hoaver
L

The ifhclosed porsoenal effects arc forsmrded for the purposo
o.pmnination and idontl fication or orxlgin of zame

y 2, It :Ld reguosted that thece rings be photographed and that
hroe prints b¢ made in order that this offros may trace thelr o-igin,

3. Further request that upon cormletion of your examination,
/ these offects le retumed to thie offico with a report of your findinge

FOR W QUATTDEASTOR GRICTAL

S JATSS € LacPAHIAID
Lajor, Q.C

1 Incl hagistant
o (2) Rings /}///\
/
|

0amMg
AIL & RECORDS BRAN(S

lee 5 2 37 kAR
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QMDKG 570346 1st Ind CLR/ELR/bh

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU EKansas City Quartermaster Depot 601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1 Missouri 2¢ January 1947

T0 The Quartermaster General Memorial Division Washington 25 D C

1 The two rings referred to in basic communication have been for-
warded to your cffice this date by Registered muil marked as personal
effects of X-335 Plot 26 Row 18 Grave 4676 Epinal France

2 Upon completion of inspection by your office it 1s requested
that the ring be returned to this Bureau and report made as to whether or

not unknown decedent has been identified

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER

o
C L IELD
1st Lt @QuC
Asst Effects Quartermnaster
1
|



JAN 28 1947

IDEE TIFT iV

SECTION
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° WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
» 2 eero QMGUR 293 WASHINGTON 25 D C
, Unknown X-335
2 45 (Epinal) France 16 Jamary 1947

Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Mr John F Kornegay
1112 Harp Street
Raleigh, North Carolina

Dear Mr Kornegay

-—

An investigation is being conducted by this office to determine,
if possible, the identity of an Unknown American Serviceman, who was
killed approximately 7 Jamuary 1945 in the vicinity of Wingen-sur-Moder,
France

Found on these remains were two rings, one which bore the initials
nJ F K " and the other marked "Angio=-1944"

In view of the fact that War Department Records listed you as Mlasing
in Action on 2 Jamuary 1945 in that area, and you were supposed to have
had two rings marked in this manner, it would be of the utmost value if
you could inform this office as to where you may have lost these rings
or to whom vou may have given them for safe keeping

It is further requested that you give the name, rank and the Army
Serial Numbers, if possible, of the members of your Squad, all of whom
disappeared about 2100 hours on 2 January 1945 in the same vicinity

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, is inclosed
for your convenience

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Sincerely yours,

-'nh({ EESQM o Caph e
Incl oW C Mac'mm.mﬁ
Envelope ot Majok, QMC

“"ﬁq \ x"\\;\\ S Assistant
C\;ﬁ%‘:" "‘Q\(“ﬁ\
oy
13$\




Fopvar LE ¥
-/
G0 C & Maton

/

gwﬂm C 7»’(% d{a/uéawu(
7/)1,%04_, Q%‘f‘"

@M L. v{f//‘ul—
—Z-eT 1 % Al oA Q,&,U 26 /ﬂ/&“‘r‘vu’:_ tLVL i,
s VQJ%L@ 4@ J Lo "‘Vﬂjﬂa‘g’JL

W%@@{ s %m%ﬁ;iieu.m
o WW 1) by A

P gy

G drotridi S o CagiHoledd 2,/%48
T Grp Tt (Bt MWM
o AT Gl Ko oAbty
5263/\/\/\., 2B Jé&w»\._/vvo%je‘%gaﬂm\_@dm{(;/
W%S/\fﬁjwﬁw(f,gjru&whj@@mb Sl

M 0 s Ve L Y Wﬁt dq_,ﬁ(..& w L «(3’4 }/M
&L, .
£7%,
M("f#] %;mfe

Wy

</
b j%%ﬁ{éé%%‘
éft 1 gw@




4

- (]\"{
VA

£ /
o o e o - So5 L)

W

%mfke 16 Jamary 1947

Address Reply Tos
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

lr John F Kornegay
1112 Harp Straeet
Raleigh, North Carolina

Dear M4r Kornegay:

An investigation is being conducted by this office to determine,
if possibire, the identity of an Unknown American Serviceman, who was
killed approximately 7 Jamary 1945 in the vicinity of Wingen-sur-Moder,

France

Found on these remains were two rings, one which bore the anitials
) F K " and the other nmarked "Anglo-1944"

In view of the faot that tiar Department Records listed you as Missing

\\in Action on 2 Jamuary 1945 in that area, and you were supposed to have

had two rings marked in this manner, it would be of the utmost value if
you could inforn this office as to wvhere you may have lost these rings
or to whon you nAy have given them for safe keeping

ebted that you give the name, rank and the Army

Sarial Numbers, 8aible, of the nmembars of your Squad, all of whom
disappeared 2100 hours on 2 Jamiary 1945 in the same vicinity
= ™,

addressed env;lope, vhich requires no postage, is inclosed

xﬁ
for'h nvenlence -
e ;i
= F(E{S'HE GUARTERMASTER GENERALS T 2 @
o Q
D ©a v Sincer ourg 3 >
- % WIS P oo &
= - -~ o s n!:
/ o - § ’
o
In JAMES|C MaocFARLAMD <
Envalo e Major, QML
Asaistant . #
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{ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
N REFLY REFER To _SUBR 293 WASHINGTON 25 D C

Unknown X=335
(Epinal) France
15 January 1947

SURJECT Identification of Unknown Deceased

O Effects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Mo

1 Request the two (2) rings, whaich are the Personal Effects of
Unknown X-335, Plot 2G, Row 18, Grave 4676, Epinal, France, be forwarded
to this office as an aid in establaishing the identity of an Unknown
Deceased

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Cophr Ge
J C MaeFARLAND
Majory QMC
Assistant







QR 2
! Unknown [Z=335
(bpinal) Prance

b - /7 — 15 January 1947
SUBJECT Identification of Unltnown Deceased
/ 0 t Effects Quartermaster, Armmy Effects Bureau
Eansan City Quartermaster Depot
¢01 Hardesty Avenue
fansas City 1, Mo
1l Requast the two (2) rings, which are the Personal Effocts of

Unknown X-335, Plot 2G, Row 18, Grave 4676, Epinal, France, be forwarded
to this ¢ffice as an ald in establishing the identity of an Unknown
Decensed,

FOR THE QUARTERASTER GENERAL:

NJS
JAES { HMacFARLAID
tajor, QIC
Assistant
mb
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I v B~ e Py~ e T I

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
RD STY

oo owme CLR/ELR/bg

in repLy ReFer To_WMDKG 5703L6 3 Jarnuary 1947

SUBJECT Dasposal of Unidentified Effects

TO The Quartermaster Genevral
Memorial Dirvision
Fashington 25, D C

1l The Army Effects Bureau 1s in receipt of two rings found on
remains of Unknown decedent X~335, buried in U S Military Cemetery,
Epinal, France, Flot 2G, Row 18, Grave L676

2  Bureau inspection of the rings has been made ana the follo nng
description 1s furmished for your infommation and file reference

1 Rng, yellow 1n color v/set white in color w/imitials "F H "
1 Rang, appears to be souvenir, w/"Anzio 194"

3 It 1s requested that the records of your office be checked and
this Bureau informed 1f Unknown decedent X-335 has been officially adenta-
fied 1In the event such information is not available at your office
to establish i1dentity o:r Unlmown decedent, 1t 1s further requested that
report of action be furnished this Bureau

'OR TiHk COMMANDIN® QOFFICER

7

/%—éé//
¢ 1L RUMIEID

1st It; Quc
Asat Effects Quartermaster

(1;lﬁ9’V$’713/;§) —7r1»—wt~z/1/;§: e g‘,Jt’ QV’VTZZ: Q;‘44'23
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ACPRE (Epiral, 2G-1B-4676) 15t Ind NTS/KHG/ o~

FEADQUARTERS, AMERICAN GRAVES RRGISTRATION COMMAND, LUROFEAN THEATER AREA,
APQ 887, U 35 ARMY O February 194C

T0 Tue Quartermaoste~ General, Wasaington 25, D C

1l Yoaiwr attention is invited to inclosed corresnondence fror the 179th
Infantry Regiment

2 It as reo.ested thot Pvt John F Eornegay ASN 34675075 be ~ riactea
by our recdcuartere to determine to i1hor he had glven cubjeet two »inga

!
('Dﬂv—wfv,é@ v 0S¢ A 7L 9V %4

3 Reques* this headyuartors be ad-i.ed of the ~esults of this irvestig-
ation

FOR THE COWLAIIDING GENERAT,

LoNDT L
Wi B D

G
y Col A
Lhdau’f-ant General

1 lnel afs

oy,






— gy F 4

10th Ind » ? arch 194 (Continuad) -

8 FPfec uohr I Keebs Jr, 378720100, Cotwel v & 17%h In a t1y 3 presert
for auty

For the Connund:r { C°f1 er:

1 Incly 8 e RO HULL

nJE 1.t Lt 179tn Irian*ry
Persginel Qfiicer

w
.
)

5627/// /’ ?@ ; /2\

AG 293 11th Ind EFN/ jas
HQ 45TH INF DIV, APO 45, US Army, 5 March 1945

mos CO, 46th Q4 (GR) Co , APO 758, US Army
1 Attention 1s invited to preceding indorgement

2 The following list shows the present status of all personnel having
the i1natials J F K

T/4 John F Kramer 12045645, Co C, 645th TD Bn - Duty

Cpl Joseph F Kus 35111887, Co C, 645th TD Bn - Duty

Pf'c John F Krebs 32926100, Co A, 179th Inf - Duty

Pvt Joseph F Kaisler 36843444 Co D 157th Inf- Duty

S/8gt Joe F Konchenits 38005672, Co F, 157th Inf - Trfd 46th Gen Hosp
Pvt John F Krasonec 35920945, Co G 157th Inf - Trfd 36th Gen Hosp
Pvt John F Kruszewski 31062813, Co M, 157th Inf =~ Trfd 225th Sta Hosp

Sgt John F Kuhn 35551770, Co G, 157th Inf = Trfd 46th Gen Hosp @

W2

EMIL P NAVTA
woJaG UsSA
Asst Adj Gen 9

For the Commending Generaly

FE5 K ﬁ’ﬂ“

1l Incly

——
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10th Ind 5 Barch 104D (Continuad) tf F)

8 pfo John ' Krebn Jr, 32826100, Cormpany A, 179th Infontry, ies procont
for duty

For tho Cormanding Officors

1 Inols JOHN R HULL
n/e 1ot Lt 179th Infaontry
reraonnel 0ff%cer

AG 293 11th Ind. EPI/jas
HQ 45TH INF DIV, APO 45, US Army, 5 llarch 1945,

TOs CO, 46th @1 (GR) Co , APO 758, US Army
le Attontion is invited to procading indorserante

2 The following list shows tho pressnt status of all peraocnnol having
the &nitinla J F K

T/4 John F Kramer 12046646, Co C, 645th TD Bn = Duty

Cpl Joseph F Kus 36111887, Co C, 645th TD Bn - Duty

Ffo John F Krobs 32826100, Co A, 178th Inf - Dwty

pPvt Joseph F Kalsler 36843444, Co D, 1567th Inf= Duty

S/Bg‘b Jos F Konohonits 38005672, Co F, 167th Inf Trfd 46th Gon Hospe
Pvt John F Krasonee 35920046, Co G 157th Inf - Tréd 36th Gen Hospe

Pvt John F Rruseewski 31062813, Co M, 157th Inf - Trfd 225th “ta Hosp
Sgt John F Ruhn 88561770, Co B, 167th Inff « $rfd 46th Gen Hospe

For the Commanding Genaraly

EMIL P NAVTA

W0JG Ush

Asst Ad] Cen
1 Inols



»

10th Ind 5 Merech 1945 (Continuad) v

8 ©pfo John 7 {rebs Jr, 32836100, Compary A, 179th Irfantry, is procont
for duty

For tho Gocmanding Officors

1 Inols JOH? R HULL

n/e lgb Lt 179th Icfontry |
Poraonnol QFficor
AG 293 11th Inde nm/;m
1R 4570 INF DIV, APO 46, US Army, 5 llarch 1945. \\
T0s €O, 46th Q@ (GR) Co , APO 758, US Armye \\
le Atlontion ie fnvited to proceding indorsoronte \_
2¢ The following list shows the prosent status of all porgonnol lu\xvi.ng
tho initials J Fo Kes 0
!
?/4 John F Eramr 12085625, Co C, 646th TD Bn = Duty '\

Cpl Joseph P Kus 35111887, 00 C, €45th TD Bn « Duby

Pfo John P Erabs 32828100, Co A, 176th Inf - MY

Pvt Josoph F Kalsler 36843444, Co D, 167th Inf= Duly

5/8gt Joa F Ronohonits 30005672, Co P, 167th Inf - Trfd ¢6thiCon Hoope
Pvt John F Erasonso 36920845, Co G, 157th Inf’ = Tréd 36th Gen Hospe
Pvt John P Rruszewsld 31062813, Co M, 1567th Inf « Trfd 225th\8ta Hoap
Sgt John P KEuhn 35661770, Co B, 167th Inf =~ Trfd 46th Gexi Hospe

For the Commmding Generals

CMIL P HAVTA

WoJG UsA

Agst AdJ Gen
1 Inols

n/e



43903 10th Ind JRH/whr
HLADQUARTDRS, 179*h JNI'ZNTRY, AP0 45 US Army, 5 March 1945

TOs Gemmanding General 43 k In wnt™v Divi 1on, APO 45, US Army

1 In compliance uith 9th Ind en rrve.tigation has been made into ths
civcu Stances surroundi»g the aiseppesrarce of Pvt Jon ™ Korneg:y Jr,
34A75075, end soldicr s posse.sion of c¢erterin rings

2 Soldier egs on the 4nzio Beach wed In the summcr of 1974 1p
Hapl s Pvit komegey prepared seversl rirgs for meilyl | :omwe among vhich
vso. a gold ring bearing initials  Inves*igation fails to revesl whetuer
et tne t1r of higs dissppeararce Pvi Kornegay was vearirg one rirg, or tio
That he ucre g rirg, Or rirgs, 1s sgleed Lo member of his organi stion has
been able to testify surely uretner Kornegay weotre tws rirrs bo witness has
vantured to descrive any ting tnet orregey is ssid to have worn

3 attechea 12 an TA stztemet prep.rec on a= aigkonournce of Pvi
Korregey Solcicr s ert reo squed disgpopearea gt asout 2100 on 2 Jo uary 1945
in tne sa& & vieirr y aescliosd in tnec ettecnea statement 1 0 word hes been
receivacu 1n thi, n aaquerters regaraing the ate ot any of i1ts members
severyl days after nlsg cosualiy ur trooos recsptured th grourd wiere 1t
had ocecur—ed snd oiscov red qe nlace vaure Pvt Keorisge o sousd ned oeet

cerchad end striorea to selowging o PrL Kornegay s tas aentified arong

the litter of eouiprent persoral .r*icles and cld letters recoverel] here,
althourh otner re: ners of tne squad wers representeu among these efiects

4 gt dawn on 4 Jaruery 1995 he toin of vingen-siur- oaer then tuo
kilometers bshird our lines, hou.ing tne h adouarters o1 several cc oat
pa ~alions wes "biacked 1r force by tne enery and gquickly vrought under
their control The rgjority; of our service trocns there along : th their
offacers, vere tuken priscner and neld captive in ~ae toin The tomn w.s
socon suriourded oy Arericar reserve trocps, wro iought taree day +to ret.ke
1t _va liberagte most of our troops s*:ill neld there y no Coeans

5 Tnis town lies three kileo eters airectly outh of the v cinity vlere
Pvt Korregay; orc the rensirder of his oqu.d cistppeared The terra n cetveen
congists of high nills, steep slowes =~ d aeep urs o tle Jhole th ckly Jcoced
gna a1 1c1lt ot travel any prer_cm cantired at the voint viere ¥t Lorneg.y
a1seprearec would norrally be 1rredigtely evec:i.ed novih or northeast, .r a
directly opposi e a rectlon “ron inger Tt ¢ould wet na e oean likely for
the Cer_zn. 10 11 11 reted througn ou 1 nes tc & teck .ngen tc carry an
Arericen prisoner gleong  Fvt Kornegey did rot sveek German

& It 15 ou. 1ple thet Pvt Kornegsy eluanec cap urs 1p “ne vicinmity
Jhere h= uss last k oin to have been, rade nis Vav tc /angen-sur oner prior
to tls CGer an at eck and tas killoa there In so dmirg he would narze haa to
p.3g by a1 o u corospry (P or sentri-s of verious otier unit esteclisned
there frrmiror he sould coertainly have 1noulieu direction. {o trace of
Pvt ; ornegey 1tk r s @ pri omer 1r  1nzer T as a scla cr seeking to return
to his unit, has veen al.cove ed

7  Trere are ¢ cther If or umident fied ¥I¢ personrel of tris organiza-
tion wvith wnt 1als J¥K



3293 10th Ind. JhH/ohe
HRADJU:RT.LR3, 179th INF,IPRY, /PO 45, US Arry, 5 Larch 1945,

702 Comxanding Genorol, 45th Infontry DAvieion, AP0 45, U4 Army

1 In compliance with 9th Ind an invcotipntion heo boen rmodo inte the
circunatances surrcunding the disappocrarge of pvt John F Kommopgey Jr,
34873075, and soldior's posacosion of cortsein ringo

2 OJoldlor uvco on tho Angzio Baach heed In the vumror of 1944, in
Heploon, Fvt Rormogay properod gavoral ringo for mailing homd, among which
vad & gold ring booring initiels Investigation foils to reveal whothor
at tho time of hilo dissppearanco Pvt Kornogay wona wooring ons ring, or tuo
Thet he wore a ring, or rings, 1o egrocd [ o monbsr of his organication has
bacn ablo to testify surely whethor Rornogay wore tuo ringa No witness hag
vontured to doocribe ony ring that Rornegoy iv scild to have vemn

3  Attoched 10 on _IA ototonant proparcd am the disappoarnce of Pvh
Rornogoy Soldier's extiro ogqued diseppeared at sbout 2100 on 2 Jonuury 1945
in tho sare viocinlty dogeribcd in tho attaoired statcrent o vord hoo baca
received in thio hogdquartorg rogarding ths fote of any of its recbero
Sovernl days eftor this cogunlty our trospo rocaptured the ground whsre it
had occur-ed end diccoverod tho pleca whero Pvd jornogay'c dqued had boen
poarchad ond otripped Ko belorpglng of Pvt Kornegay'o was identificd emong
tho 1litter of oquip-ont, poreoncl erticlos, and o0ld lotiors r-coverad horo,
althouzh obher :1orborg of tho squod vaers roproseatod enong ¢head offoeto

4 A dovn on ¢ Jenuary 1945 the toun of vingenesursioder, thon tup
kilozstore bohind our lines, houoing the h cdgquartoro of sevoral corbaot
battaliono, wes attoekcd in force by the oneny and quiokly orcught under
their control Tho sajority of our ocervice troops there, slong with thotr
officers, werae takcn prioonsr ond hold caoptivo in the tom Tho toun ves
soon ourrcundod by froricen roserve Lroopa, who fought threo days to rotako
it and liberate moot of cur troopo, otill held thore by tho Gerwsang,

5 Thia toa livco throo hkiloreters diroetly seuth of tho vicinity vhere
Pyt Kornogcy cnd tho romsinder of hig squd disappoarod The terroin beluscn
econoioto of high hillo, stoop alovosy and dogp dravo, tho uholo thickly voodad
end difiioult of truvol, fny A~oricen capturod at tho point whore Pvt Xornagny
diocnp, cared would nor-ally bo iomiliatoly ovacuated north or northsast, in a
diroetly opposite diroction from /ngen It would not have boom likely for
the QGoremeno vho infiltreted through our iinos to attack Jingem, te carry an
tmoricon prisoneor aleng Pvi oracgay did not spook Gorman

6 It 4s posilblo that Pvt Rornsgoy oludoc capturo in tho violnity
vhore ho wes lact knen to have boen, tndo his voy to Angon=gure oder prior
to the Uorcen attock, oad vas killod thors In eo dolng ho would have had to
paas by bhig ovun compeny CP or contrlos of varioug othor unito ogbnblished
thoro, from tvhom ho would cortninly hovo inquired dirscticno  lo trace of
Pvt Kornegay, oith r as a prasenor in irgen or ns a opoldior geeking to roturn
to hio unit, hoo beon disoovaored

7  Thore aro no other 'IA or unidontificd KIA persennel of this organizp~
tion with initlolo JTK



.‘\
£3203 10th Ind Jrt/ohe
HD DJUANTCOR3, 179th INF NTRY, /PO 48, U3 Arzy, S Larch 1945

T0s Cor=anding Gonerel, 45th Infontr; Divioion, APO 45, U3 Aray

1 In complicneo with 9th Ind an invootigation hng bosn mede inte the
oircarstancen surrounding the dianpponronco of pvt John F Rornogay Jry
346875075, ond coldier'o posascaosion of certoin ringae ¢

3 3Joldior urc on the Anzio peach hoed In tho cumror of 1944, in
Heplea, Pvb Kornegay proparod goveril rinzo for mailing hots, omeng vhich
ves a gold ring boaring inltinls  Invootigation folls to reveol whothor
at tho tioe of hio dloappoaranco Pvi Rornogny wse woering ono ring, or tio
That ho woro » rin,, oy ringe, 1o egroods 1o mambor of his organizatiem hoo
boen ablo t¢ teotify suroly whathor Kornogay voro two rinis. No witness hao
vontursed to dogeribe any riag that Kornozoy Lo seld to have wvorn

3 Attochod io an [TA otatecent proparod on the dicappearnco of Pvt
Kornogoy  Goldlor'n entiro sguaed disdprocrod at about 2100 cn 2 Janusey 1945
in tho ooreo vicielty doooribcd in tho attachod otatewond  {lo word hao bocn
rocoivod An thio hoedquartors rogarding tho £oto of any of ito cembors
Sovoral dnys oftor this ongunlty our troopo rocepturcd tho ground vhure it
hod occurrcd wnd diosaovored tho place where Pvi [{ornogay's oquad had beca
aoorchcd snd gtrippcd "o bolongley of Pvb rernogay'o vao identiflicd arnong
tho 1itter of ocuip-ont, porooncl ertioleg, and old lottoro recovored herey
althoush othor rocbors of tho squad woro ropreao: ted among theso offocts

4 st dcon on 4 January 1975 tho toun of Ulngonestur~ odor, thon two
kilomatoro bchind our linop, houoiny tho hicdquoitors of gsvernl co btot
battaliono, ueo nttoched in force by tho cmeny and quiclkly brought under
thoir control Tho cajority of cur oervice tronps thoro, along with thelr
officorno, woro tokcn priponor end hold captive in tho toon Tho to7n ves
soon ocurrsundod by /torlemn roservo troops, vho fousht throe days to rotoko
it ond libornto coot of cur traopo, otill hold thore by tho Gornrono,

S Thio toun lioo throo kilometers diroctly asouth of tho vicinity vhoro
Pvt Rornogey ond tho reraindor of hiog oqusd dicappoarod Tro torreain botuocn
senclote of high hillo, outeop slopes, cnd doep dravws, the vhole thiclkly wooded
ond difiicult of travel  Any fcoriocon captured at tho point whore Fvd Voracgoy
dicap 0arod would nor-ally be ircadintoly ovacanted north or northeasd, in a
direotly oppoolfo diracticn fron lingen It would not havo bion likely for
tho Gorcong who fnfiltrected throuzh our linag to attock imgan, to carry on
Amoriccn priacncy olong Pvb Kornegey did notl sposk Cormon

6 It ioc poasiblo that Pvt Kornegoy oludod capturo in the vicinity
ohore ho upg oot kac.n to hevo bocn, vedo hig uny to Angenegure >dor prior
to tho OQorcan attock, ond Cas killed thore 1In go dolng ho uvould havo hod bo
pocs by hins oon corpeny CP or sontrios of various othar uni*o cotabliched
thero, from vhom ho veuld corteinly hevo ingquired diroctiens No troce of
Pvt Lornogay, olthor ap a pricsonor in .dnzen or oo o soldior gooking to rotumn
to hioc uni%, hao booa discovored,

7. Thoroe aro no othor tIA or unidontificd IA poraoonnol of thic orgoniza-
tion with initiclo JOK



Bth Ind

A5G 293

HEADQUARTERS 46TH QM GRAVES REGISTRATION COMPANY, APO 758, US Army
10 February 1945

T0 Commanding Gemeral, 45th Infantry Division, APO 45, US Army

l, & ring , bearing the initials J F K was worn by cubject decessed
Fe alao wore a ring marked "Anzio-1944"

2 Request information as to whether any member of your Division, other
than John F Kornegay, in the period from 1 to 7 January 1945 had the initiels
J P E, and, 1f so, whether such other man had been in Anzio

3, Request information as to the present status of all persomnel having
the initisls J # E

4, Deceased was found in a burned building at Wingen sur Moder, Q-744-356,

and has been buried in US Military Cemetery et Epinal, France, Plot 2G, Row 18,
Grave 4676

M J DeKORP
Capt , QMC
Commending

AG 293 9th Ind EPW/ 388 o
HCADQUARTERS 45TH INFANTRY DIVISION APC 46 US Army 24 February 1945
To: Commanding Officer 179th Infantry Regiment

1 Attention is wnvited to basic letter and 8th indorsement

2 It 1s requested that an inquiry bs made of all personnel) of AT Co
your command +to determine whether or not Pvt John F Kornegay 34675075

MIA 2 Jan 45 in the vicinity of Kohlhutte France possessed the ring des-
cribed 1n par 1 8th indorsement

3 This ocase will be carefully investigated to ‘ascertain the ocir-
cumstances surrounding the disappeara ce of Pvt Kornegay

4 Reqyuest information as to the present status of Pfc Tohn F
Krebs Jr 32826100 Co A your organization

By command of Major General FREDIRICK:

W

EMIL P WAVTA

WOoJC UsSA
1 Inol - n/fo Asst Adj Gen



AG 293 +h Ind ZF /ias
mADGUARTCRS  45™R IFATTRY TIVINION, APO 46, US Army, 24 Fobruarm 145
To: Comranding 0fficor 1724k Infantr; Repimsnt

1 Attontion is invitzt Ly bagle lottar and fth indorcoment

2 It is roquosted tua% ar L qury bs cado of all vercn ¥ o7 Y Co,
yoir cornaad o determino viyb r or not pvt John  iornegay, J .TO/D
T4 2 Jon 45 in the vieinity ~f :0 1 tto Freaco possacsrd tho rin dos-
oribod in par 1 GBth indore~ b

3 This cace will ba eary 11, invegtigatod to ascortain tho cir-
¢ n~toncos swrrounding tha dipar-cara og of Pyt "ornegay

4 Roquoct inforiativ o3 o tho procont status of Ple Jo'n
frobs, Jr 32828100, Co A ©a~ (r_anization

By command of 'ajor Ccioral Tk D BH K

"JIL P "AVRA
6JG USA
1 1nel - n/o Asot Ad} Gom



AG 293 5th Ind SF 5 Feb 45 EPN/jas |
W 45TH INF DIV, APC 45, US Army, 2 February 1945

TO- €O, 180th Inf Regt

For compliance with basic commmnication

By command of Major General FREDERICK

WoJG

Asst Adj Gen
1 Incl

n/c

AG 293 6th Ina

HGW/pJs
HQ 1380TH INF REGT, APO 45, U = Army, 4 February 1945

To Commanding Generas, 45th Infantry Division

Dental files nave been checsgec, and no record can be found

which corresponas —ith inclosure
MLB

Capt , Infantry

For the Regimental CULMANDER

1 Incl Personnel Officer
n/c
2084
AG 293 7th Inf EPN/efs
HEADQUARTERS 45T INFANTRY DIVISICON, APO 45, Us Amy 5 February 1945

To Commanding Officer, 46th QUi GR Co, APC 758, U S Army
Attention is invited to 2nd, Zth, and 6th indorsements

T'or the Commanding General

naafg/z;a/idézzzxx\‘
EJIL P NAVTA
V0JG, USA

1 Inel Asst Ad) Gen

n/e






45293 and 1nd JRH/whr
HEADQUARTERS, 179tk INFANTRY, AP0 45, US Army, 27 January 45

TOs Coumanding General, 45th Iniantry pivision, apg 45, Us aroy

1 A check oif the records at this Headquarters revealed tnat
there 18 no tooth chart for Jonn F Kornegay, 34675075, present in
the fa1 s

2 No tooth chart in the filos corresponded with the tooth
chart attachea

For the Commanding Qriicer,

22 JCHN R HULY

1l Incly 1st 1t 179th nfantry
n/c 488t personnel gifacer
AG 293 3rd Ind, SFi 1 Feb 45 EPN/jas /

HQ 45TH INF DIV, APO 45, TS Army, 29 January 1945
T0 CO, 157th Inf Regt
For compliance with basic communication

By command of Major General TREDERICK

{ /Y a2

EMIL P NAVTA
1 OJG UsSA
Asst Ad) Gen
1l Incl
n/c
AG 299 4hh Ina IJC/udm

HEADQUARTLR> 157th Infantry, APO 45, Ud Army, 1 February L1945
To Commandaing General, 45gh Int Div AP0 45, US Army

1 No tooth chart on tlle at this headquarters correspond
with tooth chart attached

For the Commanding Oificer 23
IggAPIUS J//CIRRONE

lst Lt 1%7th Int
1 Inels Asst Pers Adj
n/c
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4
HEGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTSg ™

~

SERIAL Mo

(1) SURKAME (2) CHRISTIAN NAME

{3) RANK ‘ {4) COMPANY | (S) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

(6) AGEYEARS | (7) RACE } {8) NATIVITY ’(s)senwce YEARS

D wCp USA



RESTR:+:CTED

L2 4
HLADJUARTERY
46TH QUARTERNA TR GRAVIS REGISTRATION COIPANY
APOQ 758

22 Januery 1945
SUBJECT  Unidentified Deceased Possibly John F Fornepay 34675075 AT Co 179 Inf

TO Comnandirg General 45th Infantry Tivision #P0O 45 U § Arm

1 Inclosed herevith 1 a tooth-chart of an Unknown fmerican
deceased who 1. thou ht to te a menber of vour division

2 It 1s reauwested that the tooth-chart be circulated amons the
Dentel Officers of &ll units of the division for comparisew waththeir
resrective records with possibvilities of identitying the r-mains as those
of a member of the 45th Division

3 It 1 requested that this correspondence be forvurded with the
least practicable delay

\w& <

i J DeKORP
Captain QMC

Commanday
1 Incl

Tooth=-chart

AG 293 1st Ind SF_ 30 Jen 45 EPN/(‘_]/
HEADQUARTERS, 45TH INFANTRY DIVISION APO 45, U S ARMY, 26 January 45

To GCommanding Officer, 179t Infantry
For compliance

By command of hajor General FREDERICH

N

1='!IIL P NAVTA
Incl ¥FoJG
n/e Asst Ad) Gen

EESTrICTETD



HEADQUAPTS s 179th INFAATRY
aF0 45 Uo AR Y

4G 201 9 January 1945
SUBJZCTs  Statement Surrouniin~ Diganwpearance of issing Fersornel
THRY Cormsndin~ General 5tk Infantry Divisien AP0 45 U 5 Arry
TO The Adjutant ~ereral Tashington 25 D C
1 In connection 11* d arngarance of individual the folleving infor-

mation 1s submitted to as ist tre » Dapsrtment actingy undsr Fublic Law 450
to rake final d=termination of ¢ ua'ty status at the ~xpiration of one (1Y years

KORNEGAY, JOEN F JR Pvt 34675075  Anti-Tank
(Mame ) (Rank or Grede)  (AsN) (>ub-Lnit)

b gxxspxng) ( I/, statis ococurred: about 2100 2 Jenuary 1945
(hour) (Date)

vic 500 yde NE of

¢ Localities Eghlhutte, Frange _ Grid Coordinates (753383) Map of
(Centrel Burope

4  Dutv assigned at time of disapreirance (1/100,000 Sheet V-2

Ammunition bearer (vis embourg

@ issien st time of i1 apne r nca: Defenmive attached to Comrany HCP
which was charged with the maintenance of a road block againet possl-
ble penetration from both esst and west

¢ Detsils and circust nces surrounling disanpe rance Reconnaigsance

during this day established the vresence of Germans west of the com-
Pany position At about 2100 an estimated dattalion of the enemy
attacked from the east Note See reverse side of this statement

g C(pition as to probubly fute of individual and/or any other per=

tinent facts Csotured Three dsys later this pame ground was retaken by friendly
forGes and though the bodies of many o* the enemy were recovered
Pyt Eornegay's body woe not found
h  Identafying marbs (Scars tattoos eto ): Unknown

Thig MIA information was secnred from Lt Hodert Halone
Taggart 0-1314690 of Anti-Tank Co 179th I-fantry

[¢] L

Rark & Rranch lgt Lt 179th Infantrw

Asst Personnsl Qfficer
Description (to be tiken fror 5/1 bv Coi pany €Clark)

Heights 5' 5 Heir Brown

Feight 134 1bs Comnlexicns Falr

Eyes Brown S$hoe S1ze %D




Hote: Par F Cont'd

Cur troops engaged them in a fire fight At this same time came snother
encxy attack from the north The enemy on the east fanned out ard ceme in from
the south (our rear) Company vas receiving fire from all sides at once and

versonnel vithdrew south and established a new line 500 yards dehind the old one
Most of the comany egcapsd from the trap With the daylight and reorganization
Pvt Kornegey was discovered missing



REPLY REFER TO

- -a o - \
'Lik N '
ARMY SERVICE FORCES

SPQYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
Unknown 3-335, Epinal, wasHINGTON25 D C
(France)
2 31 July 1945
SUBJECT Identafication of Unknown Deceased
TO Army TCffects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot

601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri

It is requested that the rings found on the remains of the Unlmown
Ameraican X-335, U S Hilatary Cemetery, Epinal, France, Plot 2G, Row 18,
Grave 4676, be forwarded_to this office for examimtion They will be
returned to your office as goon as the required information is obtained

therefrom

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

cceed
C C PIERCE
Captain, QMC
Assistant

SPQDK 332 3 (570346) 1st Ind WFE VC ja

Army Effects Bureau Eansas City Quartermaster Depot 601 Hardesty Avenue,
Kansas City 1 lMissourl 4 August 1945

70 The Quartermsster General Washington 25, D C

1 No property of subject unknown decedent has been recelved here to
date, nor any other information pertaining thereto

2 Upon receipt of the rings at this Buream they will be forwarded
to your office as requested It s 1y

¢ gy
FOR THE COLANDING GENERAL 9\ TR T TR W SO
Jffﬁ”,! L IVA J 1l ey

3
Al
Major® QMC F\V@WV‘

Asst Efiffects Quartermaster sz
b %’CNF“‘

#Q%S,OLM/YM"JA OLT

]

Ac1 395 FEUR

(oavdf 7t Ny 7c/
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Axrut. @)
sU CT Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO g

Arnyy Lffect.s Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
60). Hardesty Avenus, Kansas City 1, Missouri

It is requested that the rings found on the remains of the Unknown

American X-335, U S kilitary Cemetery, Lpinal, France, Plot 24, Row 18,
Grave 4676, be forwarded to this office for examimtion They will be
returned to your office as soon as the required information is obtained
therefron

FOR THE QUARTCHMASTER GENERAL

ald C C PIERCE
5 Captain, QUC
(% Assistant

1] TN
00 o
Y
\
R
\\\( 3
AN
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

N MYI rerER To __SPRYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Unknown X-335 Epanal WASHINGTON 25 D C
(France)
31 July 1945
SUBJECT Report of Burial
TO Commanding General, COMZONE, Furopean Theater of Operations

APO 887, c/o Postmaster, New York, New York
FOR  The Chief Quartermaster

1 Reference 1s made to report of burial for Unknown X-335,
US Malatary Cemetery, Epinal, France, Plot 2G, Row 18, Grave 4676

2 Information has been received in this office which aindicates
that Pvt John F Kornegay, Jr , 34675075 has been evacuated to the
United States and his emergency addressee so advised 15 June 1945

3 Should additional ainformation become available which may be
of assistance in the i1dentification of subject unknown, it should be

forwarded to this office without delay
5}1&;’5 s
Ny -
)
el C‘sr/ 3 %g\‘cf
4%

\
C C PICRCE &* L T
Captain, QMC S :
-

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Assistant I

{f
0 g Fi
ke \r-aq_“-:‘g 7_6 A‘f;,c")

> ¢ !




SPQYG 293
Unknown X-335 Epinal

(France)
/ S —— Il July 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Burial

TO ¢ Commanding General, COMZOHE, European Theater of Operations
APO 887, c/o Postmaster, New York, New York
FOR: The Chief Quartermaster

1l  Reforense is made to raport of burinl for Unknown %=335,
Us Military Cemotery, Bpinal, France, Plot 20, Row 18, Grave 4676

Informaticn has been received in this office vhich indicates

2
that Pvt Joha F Kornegay, Jr , 34675075 has bean evacuated to the
United States and his emsrgency addressee so advised 15 June 1945

3  Should additional inforhhation becoms available which may be
of assistante in the identification of subject unknown, it should be

forwarded to this office without delay
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL:

ald C C PIERCE
W Captain, Quc
Assistant
}
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hLADC UARTEE S

AMLRTIuaN CHaVLS RuCISIRATION CU dialw
URQ Ean AREa
at0 58 JS nRudY

21 October 1948
5? ﬂm/bé (;d,ﬂ@ - DBf@Mmﬁ

SUBGECT (Unaidenti 1a jable-Rematrs ™ ﬂl_———

TO The {uartermaster General
Viemor.al Division
jashingten 25 D C

=

1  The records pertaining to Un«nom X-335 , Plot_GG

Row 18  Ggrave 4676, ysuc_Epinal, France have been

revie ed and 1t 1s the opuizon of this office that insu©iicient evidence
1s available to establish the iaentity of iris deceaced, ana ttat tiese
remains should be clas 171ed as unidenti.iable

2 Heport of Reprocessing ias forval ded to your office by

letter of trarsmittal No 2126 , datea 28 Dec 1946 No

jurther informatlon 1s availablce h

Fur THE CO MaNDI1G G ZRal

~ =l ss/ George L, Freeman

- /t/ GRORGL L FRLEMaN
- 1 1st 1t MC
Actg Asst Adj Gen

28 UCI 194
Recetevd oo __ 0QMG
't dentiftable from !
urmation presently

avarlgble FILE 290CT L
I /%@M
W /’th_—'—'







r2 DL Ri.AS

HLERICAL GR V.S RLGIS:™ TICN COlu ..D
ELROPL.u  RD
0 56 LS Rl

21 Uctober 19.8
Lete

SUBJOCT  Unidentafi ble Ko 21ins

10 The u~rt rm ster Gun r 1
terori 1 Div.§ion
stington 25, v C

s
1 The records perteinirg to Unkro mtﬂj 2 1lc GG

noy 18 , Grave -i6'76 USi G ( Epiria_l, France

h se been

revacwed and 1t 18 tae opiiion of thie oifice th t 11 1 2clent
evidence is va1l ble to st olish the identaty of t 1s coce sed
nd th~t thesu rorains should be elessificd as uracent 11 ole

2 Report of Ruproceosirg vns forunrded to your office

by lctter of trenopitt 1lo _ 2126 , datod 28 Dec 1946 e}

furthcr anformeticn is v 1lnble

v

FOR ThE COis ANDII G GO LRl 3

c;{fwjg /ff{em\ //
GIDRGE L Flow d /
1st Lt e

ctg 55t ¢ Gen

Recelovd ..2'5.@.3.’!3_1&4&__ 1

Not 1dentifiable from
wnformation presently
available

Zrcr )
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VORC

tORM N 1 CHECK LIST OF UNKNOWNS

B dod 3146

(to le conpletedy fillel ut ad ttch 1t e copy of Beport [ Interment
WD QMU I orm 1042

Uislnown N\ "'335
C 11 teny pinal, France

Tt e R w 18 {rne 4676

| XTI Rep::Pcess?d 19 November 1946

L [de tl
T } { oord dl v 1T p)

Sk | d I |

R EEGCERIGOG: mi o |1y Central Identii’icadtion Polnt, Strasbourg,
)

tm France

4 Tyacu ted t Cematory by
{ d g )

Description of clothing and equipment : (if clothes do not fit obtain size from body mea
surements)

Clothing, Indicate unusual mirking
Muking S/ ( Iy werr tear repurs o

It m

He dg, ¢
{ pe)

R 1

h 1o ”
i ket Hield S
Ivlet Comtb ! Q

A ckin w

Swoaten ®
I 1t HBI o

Shirt Wocl OD

Unler hrt Wacl

Ut ler et Cott 0o -

licw e HBI

It w 1+ W (10D



Blt W I None

Diaw r Wool Hlone
Diwi: ( Uton Hone
Teggms W Ilone (N te unusu | Hiang)
S L Ctin None

Shoe HON@ 1y ey

Oversh ona

Wl Lqupnat NONQ( )

(Other 1te 1) llatiress~cover

(Oth vt m) Hone

Ithodvi nud 1+ ot theseitem  hould be ¢ mput 1ty m urmgth ra un

(hevi o
In igm llone

Shoul l ¢ 1l b Hone

Do dothmg bt that leeev el was monba ol th An Grou 1 v NZanval lore

Hono fcund
Dot 0 ol Bemun
Dsty
\n UUKT iphl s'loi!{’eu,hl 160L!:ﬁmuq tn tw und Hono
B avlages v he ng UYD S UTD
Lo I
It o uTD
(RN -~ 1 PK
Out t  dr g nule it L bothmak Uin
{ ! ] 1 }
Sutvir 1t tle th v hni A\ ia UiD
(o [1xin U7
| l dak i 1 el opwl 1K)
Bl UIb
dog 1o 1
o, Brom, 27 incres long
(1l I gh p | ut [ I { 1 #

no



Hair UTh

{b Id ess d p L d R h hra 3
Sideburns Ui — ~ Mustache UTD Board or UXD
(col se g hpy | h p d gl b 5
Goalee UID
(lgh col t )
Eyes UID Lycbrows 17D
fcol st g hop) (col b I cross ]
Nose Uip Frs UuiD _
( h pe g1 ( [ f fromh d)
Mouth T I'p UTD
{ g ed m i} (miil g 1)
Teeth Sce Tooth Chart
(h ps 8 H w Fll g )
Clun Toral
{p m eced g po d dmpl d bl)
law Hornal Circumference of head n mclée inches
g mil m 1) th hamdy
Neck UuTth I arynx UiD
¢ 1 gl h ] Kled 4 m m
Shoulders gap Arms
tboad raglt 1 d dy tt gh m sl 1}
{ d qua fha }
Hands Ut
Fingers Ly -
(1 hkl gld Fk Kl g gres 3 )
{L I h es Il g 1)
Chest U.D
( f pples col g & t fh g mll m )
Back usn - st .. UsiD
{qua y& 1t Th ) { fon 1 pp d my m )
Circumeision UTD Pubic hair Nona found
(@ ttydeol fh ) s ) leal )
Hermaplasty UID
[0 Pty
Legs voo
( eam m 1 k kk d bo d ml gq y 1 & 1 h



Feet too decomposed .. too decomposed

4 e 1l 1) {1t d t gh ookd I p)
Lyvidence of healed fictures none found _
{ m g )
9  Black oul parls of body not received at cemetery sec attached chart

10 Have fingerprints been placed on Report of Interment No
Is
If not explain .. Missing - |
11 Has tooth chart been prepared Yes It not explain

12 Remarks Ro clothing found Body badly decomposed
Bvidenco of multiple fractures of many large bones,

Present catimated welght of remainss 40 1bs |

X Ray and blackout and tooth chart
No burial bottle

lHothing found to wariant Chemical Laboratory Examination,

I certify that [ have personally siewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information
has been recorded to the best of my knowle Ige /m“/ Q ‘/12 2

ROBCRT A. SALVADOR 4. (

OoF Nm

Captain, Infantry

Ik Serv ce

Central Idontification Point

Orga zat

—d —

Mod 7070 35M 146 Pp d Septrer Imp Pan O P [ 818134
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| -
SKELETAL CHART

j
(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY)
X—335

Epinal, France
Plots fé?z G

Row 1t b
Graves 4676

CHART A



P N .
- G ’ — ' ’ e
G.RE&E BIV: B! \ . ‘ L
GFFICE @F THE' CHET 'QUARTERMAL, =" X“" ij
HE..COM; ZONE, ETBUSA .
TOOTH CNART ,
ﬁ’-ﬁovngerflagia
: ) Bate!
Unknoun X=335 Eminal, France. - _
"ilast Nadie Firar « Imitidl’ Raak: Serisl!Ne.
- Piot 26 _Rew 18 Crave_ 4676 .
Um! LG ‘k@_l"_mgaﬂuga‘
[ - ‘Bate of Beath e ' “Cause o Peain i
Right Left,
8 1 & 8 4 3 2 Ik 1 2 3 4 5 & 1 8
S E R A N N &r,] 1 i ”'Qz‘;‘

Y&y

«few-btad“idéjﬁ“ua

(EBSHOO0TTIVOOOTBE
= B@EBHOVY uon-m
Side Vigm. ng L AT

| 2 N T R R N O =

EARE 18 '°T

o | | Fz‘)@ lpozl 7N

Tl

16 15 14 13 12 i1 10 9 o 10 1L 12 13 14 15 16|

This. Wa&ntal chart ‘is very impertant and sheild Jee filled th with great care. There are
132! teéth te. .De acceunted: fer; as :shewn wy the' numbers: ‘en the. chart:, legmmng at the‘
middle lifie. in beth upper and lewer'j jaws, the ‘teeth are arranged symmetncally en enher
side and classéd ds incisers (cuttmg teeth) cuspids er caninés (teanng teeth) b:cusplds
(“Rewing teeth), and.melars (prmmpa] chewmg teeth). An examindtien. sHeuld #e made and;
fridings. charted te cever the: féllewing, basic cendifjiens : Lestiteeth, crewned.teetl,, Bridge:
werk; fillings, carias (cavities of ‘decay), dentures: (plates) and-any ldeformnyaof jaws: found :
See reversen side Tor-illustratiens.

3

%@vﬁl@ l// N, A4

i 3 )'Sx'ntluro et ®fficor or; olhar parsen whe pnpnrnd"‘l‘n:h char /i
-

/ficefxdcm . vfac._&/ idaedin__ Y
Verfiid 57 GRS, @ifce; Tl A
ROBERT 4, SALVADOR,
Capt Inrani:ry, Cu:'. .
GRAVES REGISTMTI.h
IF@ORM, Neal:A




hi

MISSING TEETH .. Al

label=ad, thus :

teeth missing ihreush
previeus exiractien (nei these fractur-d or displaced
by receni weunds) sheuld be

XM 'd eud and

OEEBORER

CROWNED TEETH. .. Bleck
ioeih (label geld, porcelain,
percelain), thus ;

in selid the crewn ef
Silver o5 egeld anc,

Geld crewn— #bnﬂ

49'/

ERIDGE WORK... Bleck in

toeil: (lakel geld bridee, gelc and percelain bridee),

thus :

Geld \.mdgc

PO OG0

selid the crewn ef

FILLINGS.. Draw iilling en

as pessisle (wleckinand labal geld,silver, cement),

thus :

testh as accurately

Gold £, ”mg? @ lverflllmf

CARIES (CAVITIES).
o caviiy, shade in thus:

Qutline locatien and size

C-uinj 4DCC‘\_’G‘

BOOOGERD

DENTURES (PLATES).
attached and indicala Te.

. Draw diagram ef relative size and shapes ef plaie, bleck in ieeth

A.qinyg clasps en naural teeth with the werd * clasp. ™

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS

Large size, teelh turnae pink

Teeth missing before death - R16; Li6
Teath missing postunously - R9; L9
Llignnent very good

Brevn lingual stalns

Upper and lover cuspids worn flat on

incis

al edge,

SIP. 4-+5/SBM/77327.




RESTRICTED @ axc w1 oRs

31y 1943
REPORT OF BURIAL
AR 30 181 & TM 10-630
— 14 Lerch 1944
Dt Rport Filled O t
_Udrpown Amorican X=335 _ (9744-336) __ Unknowm ‘/hite
(L tNm) {(Fir t Nam } (Middl Initi 1) (Seri1 N ) (Rac )
Uk —_ Unkrowm . . Arigy 1ISA. o
(Rank) (O ganizatl n) {Brn h} {C untry)
Vic of Jingen-Sur=— oder, ¥r {(Bgt) 7 Jenuery 1945 Burned o death Unknorn
("1 ¢ce { Death) (Dt f D th) (Ca f D th) {R ligl P CH t)

G744-356 MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

Identification Tags found on body Yes ( ) No (p)
If no 1dentification tags, other means used to 1dentify body (td tificatt  card 11t ) See aliached
corresnonueLce(Possibly Kornagay, John F Ir, Pyvt, 34675075, AT Co, 179 Inf)

Complele ﬁngerprmt chart of hoth hands on reverse sde 1f body cannot be dentified g, Reverse

Complete tooth chart on reverse side and hst anatomical characteristes and other data f fingerprints cannot be taken
If unidentified give circumstances See Reverse

List of Personal Effects found on Body and disposition of Same

One ring with initiels "J T E "
One Souvenir ring with "Anzio~1744"

(Nm fEm g y Add } (Addr f Em gny Addr )

Cpl Earl J TRenfrew, 179th Infantry G R S

(Sig t { Nm)mfl’ f fhig b dt whn th tha th OM p tighb 1)
Shroud 1400 Frs 23 Jenuary 1945 N US sl Cem , npinal, ¥rence

(Time and Dt { B Ial) (Lo¢ t Nm &N fCmt y

IF BURIAL OTHER THAN IN ESTABLISHED CEMETENY FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE REVERSE SIDE THIS FORM
- 2{} 18 4676 . . Tamm Yoodeon General

(PItN } (BRw N } G N} (Ki 4 G Mk ) (Typ [ R lgi Ce m 3y)

Identification Tag buried with body o ) Idenufication Tag attached to marker (g)
If identification Tags not present what other 1dentification data were buned with the body and 1n what kind of

contammer ? _Form 1-7R8.in sealed bottdeburied with body

Bodies buried on either side (3 ragr ph 4 d ot f m)
Right mde McGovern, Jameg I , Fvt, 356758464 Co I 297 Inf 4875
(Nam ) {Rank) (ASN) {Organizati ) (Gra N )
Left side _Anderson, leorne 1 , Pvit, 39472096 Co G 398 Inf | 4677 )
(Nam ) (Rank) (ASN) (Organlzati ) s (Gra N )
_ o, T O 4 o _
{Signat I'P §n Rep ti g Buib ’(v 10d by GRS OM )
TE HAKLLS, 18t Lt, LG, 46 ¥ GR Co
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT BURIAL REPORT Mk tQMCF m1 GRS In qud plicst f US dend, ddiy nal py

f llled and nmy 4 @ Sign 1 copl Submit rep rt t o arest m mb f Gra Rgltrti n Servicee Gravy  Regl tratl S rvice
will f rw rd th  Iginal dtw coplesth gh tleat high dminit t1i h dquart (t be hecked gtnt Ca Iy Rporta d
Ited p p nd I pl verified by th G Rgit t1nOMm fthath dg t )}t B Secti n G Reglt ti o Servl OM
OVER FOR BURIAL INSTRUCTIONS

RESTRICTED QM MBS 1-44 100000



INSTRUCTIONS FOR  'RIAL

1 PREPARATION OI' BODY Have body examined by member of Medical De
- partment whenever pozable (to attach EMT Form 52b) Remove 1] personal property
remove oune ldentfication tag leave other on body in protected position (n case of
enemy dead leave % tag on body forward 3 with personal effects) If no tag present,

make notation of :dentifying data on form protect in sealed bottle, canteen spent shell
or best available contaer and bury with remams If umdentified take fingerprints
of both hands f this not possible fill out tooth chart and note height wetght color
of eyes and hair tattoo marks bairthmarks etc  and other data as serial no of weapon
laundry marks where body found etc Wrap body i shelter half mattress cover or
blanket when available

L&\

2 BURIAL D:g grave to a depth of five fect (hasty bafilefield burnale to sufficient
depth to prevent elements from exposing the bodv) Place only one body in o grave
Dig graves side by side row beh:nd row

3 MARKING OF GRAVE Fasten 1denufication tag to temporary name peg and
place at bead of grave For enemy dead write data on pcg When pegs are not available
copy data on a piece of paper place mn bottle spent shell or other receptacle seal ughily

qu g ¥ 3 P g M

and place so as to mark and identify grave If identfication tag capnot be fastemed to
peg or placed 1n contaner do not leave at grave but forward with report of bunal If
only one tag 1s found on body 1t should be buried with body The information thereon
- should be written on marker or placed n container at head of grave Do not use
weapons or helmets to mark graves

4 LOCATION OF GRAVE Report burials 1n cstablished cemetertes by plot row

d fgp

1

paymqy

and grave number (or show on cemetery map) For all other burials prepare eketch m
space provided below and give location by means of map references, or by reference to
prominent permanent landmarke Information must be specific accurate complete
Stand at foot of grave facing head to determine bodies buried to the left and night

5 PERSONAL EFFECTS List only personal effects taken from hody on the
Left Burial Report form Place these with information as to 1dentity of owner orgamzation

qu qj

Rigot emergency addressee in personal effects bag or wrap in handkerchief towel or other
available matenial and turn over to Grave Regstration Service Personnel with report of
burial Government property 1s not to be included in personal effects but 15 to be
turned i to Salvage Collecting Point

SKETCH AND MAP RFFERENCE N TOOTH CITART
A

qu yg

X

)

a

¢ wo by O

Impossible to take fingerprints|or = IR\
glve physicel characteriat 3
t0o badly charred
Tooth chart taken by S/Sgt
desGarennes, 46 GM GR Co

teeth

th | ottt}

o

213(4]|5]6[]7]|8

linking wnch

W ood 3

1

Teeth well developed

teth by X

et
X[ >

o,

T us

silver No. lSmvery large

b 1dg

afld ir good condition

P41ling

usyg  qioo}
tni ing natural

oo

(Right)
a
7

(Exhmi ee )
i
16 (15114113} 12[11(1049 | 9 j10{11112|13[14!15]16
by

fillogs by [
replacements by d nt
Charact it

All £111ings are
Other Dat

Inprcate

X




2 55’

2
X~ ~ - -
In Heply Refer to DPAR™MENT OF T+ ARMY
QMGOD 332 3 Office of the Muartermaster General
Kansas City ashington 25 o C 5 September 1951

SUB ECT orld /ar II Unknewns

o Chief Army Tffects Burean

1 Ag a result of a survey recently conducted at the Army Zffects Bureau by
a representat ve of th Memoria. Div I»n  t wa found that thsme are avproxi~
mat.sy 200 Leses Jf orld a1 1T Uwu was “uor hom me~ na! effacts are stored at
the Bureal 417 anformivicen 3=r1 7t o 1den Licat.or as e 1 eX ra ted from
these e fert anc a .oirlete 1nsenterv has been furni aed the Identifirztron Branch

of all su h effects

2 Since the orid Tar Il Unknown personal effects will be ¢f no further
value tt the Mem =12l Division for ident2r®_ca 1cn purpases aunthority is hereby
delegated to th C4 e”, Armv Effiect Bureau to render admip strative determina-
tions on dismesit.or of personat e“fects for Jo1ld ar II Unknowns

3 4 certifi~ate si.ned by the Chief 1indicating reascns for dispesal of the
pr~perty will be placed in the casz folder and the case closed

BY COMMAJID 0™ MAJOR GINERAL FF.DMAJ

/ ¢ J darrold
/ © J HaRROLD
Colonel QuU
Chief 3#i1eld Service Division

Late 17 November 1951

This 13 to certifv that an administrative decision has been made to__salvaze
the propertv in this case fer tre following reasons

_Previously held for identification purposes, ownar declared unadentifiable. . -

d V BAYES
Majer QMC
Zffects Quartermaster



CLR/ELR/bh -

28 ovne ¥ 37 EXPEDITE MEVO — TO WAREHOUSE Gl VISION
DATE PRIORIT CASE %0

23 Jan 47 ,4 570346
NanuE (on tally)

Unknown 4033

A S5 N RANK STATYS T
TALLY MO BAY PALLET aox TYPE CONTAINER

8896 1 Envelope |
WHSE  {oCATIONCIDST INVENTORY) REQUESTED BY 4PPROVED BY

Hsn ] ngg;i

ELR Y

COMPLETE INVENTORY

il

TRANSNITTAL INVENTORY

CLEAN BLOOD STAINED FTEMS

ATTACH ALL PAPERS

CHECK FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMAT 0N b

DO NOT LAUNDER OR CLEAN

LAUNDER AND CLEAN IF NECESS RY

IREEEEN

DETERMINE F OWNER IS

FLAG TALLY IN
HAME

]

SHIP
TG ADDRESS

i € urmm%-rm ?ms-a—spavva—“ﬂ‘*
mankﬂg.gag‘;rA nkgllc;’wn g%u\;ggr 4033 be sent to looked storage
to [be forwarded to OQLG by registered mail Form 14 attaghed

REMARKS WHBE DIV 1

3 U%]@/i\‘}f__cﬂzg e l_c_c/f__z 7__%%61&2_“




A ?.
AMOUNT OF CHECK . T % DiscrePaNCY IN _incTose vaty €5 / RECIPIENT FROM
' | N A WE #[ SHIP VALUABLES ! CASUALTY REPORT
ACCOUNT NUMBER i SER1AL WUMBER VALUABLES SHippeo BY (clerk) ' WYENTORY
§ RANK 1] > FORM 20
o The Quartermaster Uenera LETTER
Memorial Division NO & TYPE OF CONTAINER
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BT E1R 1bo
SPQDR 382.3 (574608) 14 Deoexber 1946

AUBJECT: Disposal of Personal pfiects

201 The Quartermaster Geusrsl
Vamorial Diviation
Washingten, De Co

le The Army Effects Bureau hns receivad {rom overseas effeots aof
the following Unimomn imerican decedents=-=to date, report of identity
hag not been receivod heres All cffectes have besen thoroughly sxamined
for possible clugs of identification Dogoription of sush $tems whioh
perhaps would ald in identification of deosdent is lipted ecocrdinglys

Unkmoray Bst. Dato
Decodent Craves Designation of Death Items in Bffects
X=5 UB il Csm {1, Andilly, Pranco 18 Sep 44 Ldry mark D=5057,
Gravo location unknown Ring end bracelet w/
AC desipgn, Purple
Heart ritban
=49 Oorron Cems ¢, Frunce, Plot D, 6 Feb 44 (One band ring w/ hsart
Orave 127 in center. Qoo ring
mads fycm gouvenir aqd:
X567 HEonrl Chapolle {f1, Crave loca= 24 lov ¢4 ldry mark D=1807
tion unknowme.
X=338 U3 1ii1 Cem Epinal France, 7 Jan 45 Yollow colored ring
- Coords (V0S2409) w/hite set and

initials "Fi" Souveni
ring w/MAneio 1644°

X800 US 11 gem Hettuno, Italy 16 Mar 44 Watoh w/ case no 38878
Grave G648, Plot 30, Row 78 and works no 58460578
Elgin

2¢ It is requosted that the records of your offico be chsclked and
if report of identity 4s or hon boen received om any of the aboveslisted
docedenta, that thia Buresu bo informed thereof, in order that appropriate
action may be talken in disposal of their effecta. / 4

s

let Lt , QIC
Chief, Alm. Divieion

FOR THR BFFECTS QUARTERLASTER:



'I" CoPY
KCQXD

AEB - mjo'e

QIGOD 332 3, Kansas Caty 2d Ind
Department of the Army O0QdG Washington 25 D € 26 August 1949

TO: Commending Officer QM Activities Kansas City Records Center (AGO) Mo
ATTENTION Effects Quartermaster

Identification Branch this Office has requested that effects in gquestion
be held at the Bureau until further notice It 1s possible that cases 1n ques~
tion may be reopened

BY CO.LaND OF MAJOR GEJERAL MIDDLESVART:

1 Ineol I N RIVERS
N/c Major QuC
Field Service Division



IN

DEPARTMENT OF THE nHK:Y
Ka 1S58 CITY QUARTERMLSTER DEPOT
ARJY EFFECTS BUREAU
801 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANS4S CITY 1 MISSQURI

BOC/AID/mjo'e
REPLY REFER TO  QMDKG 570346 g J
DaTE

SUBJECT Disposcl of Personcl Effects
TO The Quartermaster General
Memnorial Division
fashingbon 25 D C

1 Personal effects found on remoins interred as Unknown X =336

Plot 2G Row 18 Grave 4876 USMC Epinal,

France have been held at this Bureau .s of 20 Mapch 1947

2 Bureau inspection of the «ffects has bewn mode and the follow-
ing description furnished for reterence

One yellow metel ring w/white set imatials "F H "
One souvenir ring w/"Anzio 1944"

3 It 1s requested that this Bureau be informed whether or not
the obove listed Unknown dectdent has been officially identified

FOR THE COM NDING OFFICER

WM

H 0 C:LIMELL
Effects Guartermaster

—— Nyl
/;WLJ(,&/&/%//AC(/%CA&/ i

I‘S-'\MGJJ/ /

~ C’?’“"”TA?)_S SEX PP UL Yy €47






QDKG 332 3 (k Aug 49) 1st Ird ROC/AID/m)

AR Y CPFFCCTS RUREAU, Kansas City Quartormastor Depot, 601 Hardesty Averms,
Kensas City 1, Nigsourl, 9 Aurcust 1949

70t The Quartaermaster (Qoneral, Effects CLaction, Fiold Service Division,
Vashington 25, D C

It 15 requegted that autaority be pranted for salvage of the effscts
on hand hrore for the above listed Unknown decedents deolared unidentifiable

PR THE COMMA .DIIG Q07" 10T

1 Inol H O CALDTELL
nfe Bffeots Quartermaster



COPY
' KCQub
’ AEB/mj

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Office of The Cuartermaster General
Washington 25, D C

In reply refer to QMGOD 332 3
Kansas Ciaty L August 1949

SUBJFGT Report on Certain Unknowns

TO Commanding Officer
Quartermaster Activities
Kansas City Records Center (AGO)
Kansas City, Missourt
ATTENTION Effects Quartermaster

1 Reference your inquiry concerning present status of the
followaing named Unknowns, you are advised that these Unknowns have
been declared unidentifiable

X=335 Epinal, France

%331 TACHTEBE, France

X-3L St Mere Eglise #2, France
X-193 Blegville, France

X-113 St Mere Eglise #2, France
X-12% St Laurent Sur Mer #1, France
-8 5 ] n 4] Hon "
x_llo L1 " ' ] f i}

2 Correspondence from the Bureau regarding these Unknowms
is returned herewith

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL MIDDLESWART

/s/ William F Conlon
1 Incl WILLIAM F CONLON
Correspondence Major, QUC
Field Service Divasion



QGOD 293 Unknowm X-335 lst Ind
Epinal France

Department of the Army OQMG Weshington 26 D € 29 July 1948

T0 Commanding Officer Kansas City Quartermaster Depot 601 Hardesty Ave
Kansas City 1 Missoura ATTENTION: Effects Quartermaster

Unknown X-335 United States Military Cemetery Epinal France Plot 2G

Row 18 Grave 4676 has not been identified ‘(hen i1dentification 18 established
the Bureau will be advised

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GE'ERAL LARKIN:

Majo¥ QI
Field Service Div
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DEP RI'LL 1+ OF T@Z AR Y
KNS 8 LI1x NULPTE 1 372" DEPO.
GBI B ELTs BIE:L
00l B RITS:1Y \VEJUE
KNS S CILY 1 LISSOURI
HOC /ELH /ns
T REPLY RLiE+ 10 QMDKG 570346 18 July 1948
Diie (2;
2
Si"g 7.0T  Disposal of P.rsowal Bf ccts ”
/
To The Quarterna ter Genural
memnorial Divasiom _7L
Wasnington 256 D ¢ W
1 Pceroonal ficcet fourd on remain interred a  Jakrown X-386 :;;
Plot 26 Rov 18 Grave 4676 Jsuc Epinal, |
Franee

rg ro Luesg h:.lck at this Burcvau as o” 20 March 1947

2

Bu~ au 1v pret on of tne «“fects hes buen made ond the follow-
11g Goscriptior flinl hed tor rofererce

\

One yellow metal ring w/white set initials "F H °
One souvenir ring w/"Angio 1944"

3 It 1s rercu stca thet this du=ciu be iniomed vh

er or not
*he abovre lioted Unknowi deesuent his been officially adentified

/fagwun¢1/4;‘aﬂal

POR I'MZ CO.T NDING OFFICER

/"}
X st
R 0 C:LDELL
Effects Jua terma ter
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crp B A
GIGR 293 7
Unknown X-335
(Epinal) France 17 Yarch 1947

SUBJECT: Return of Parsona) Effeots

TO t Rffects Quartermaster
Argy Bffcets Burem:
Kansas City Quartermastar Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, lidesonri

1. [Returned, herewith, two (2) rings which are the Personal
Effoota of Unknown 19-335, Plo% 20, Row 18, Grave 4676, Epinal, Prance,

2, Examination of these effects has been compleoted, Howover,
an identification cannot bo established at this tine

3. Upon completion of investigation of these remains your office
will be advised s0 that proper disposition may be mado to the next of

kin
L  Reguest acknowledgezent of receipt by indorsement herecp, }‘
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALs S}
asLﬂr;pA?)a/ //b;/ /ﬁkﬁ Iy ‘
//Mﬁ 1 Lo 1/)) o M&
THRN l gm{?;af COIBOII
@“”S /"‘/’?‘7 Henoriel, Divictan
) - ? b u“i‘ L.:"q"‘ 4\{3 é\
- _  .oapurl %xg
_ ¢ eure. MAR 201947

Qevor b

Lor ¢ EPPells Qun—torwr 196U

TSRS
- FTr



OUT CHARGE FORM

FILE N

570346

DATE

2D January 1947

SUBJECT

X«335 Plot 2G Row 18, Grave 4676 Epinal, France

TY EO CORRESPONDENCE OWG

U1 LETTER ] MEMORANDUM [0 INDORSEMENT

[] TELEGRAM

LAST DATE & 42

22 January 1947

CHARGED TO Elizabe‘bh Richt!er

SEARCHER
zZrse

NOTE~—Th [rmmust thedtackd fom fil berew b mt lre oned o—

—450 0~




QHDRG 670346 lst Ind CLR/ELR/bh

ARMY EFFEC?S BUREAU, Kansas City Cuartermastsr Depot, €01 Eardeaty Avenue,
Eansas City 1, Missouri, 23 January 1947

TO: The Quartermaster Oeneral, HMemorial Divieion, Tashington 26 D C

1 The two rings referred to in basic commmication have been fore
warded to your office this date, by Registered mail, marked as personal
effocte of X-336, Plot 2G, Row 18 Grave 4676 Epinal, France

2 Upon completion of imspeotion by your office, it 1s requested
that the ring bs returned to this Bureasu and report made as to whether or
not unknown decedent has been ldentifiled

FOR THE CO.ZIANDIEG OFT'ICER:

¢ L ROUJSFIELD
lat Lt (.C
Asst Effects Quartermaster
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|
QUEBR 293 E 34& C;}
Unknown X=~335 | 40
(Bpinal) France ,i b
|
|

15 January 1947

SUBJECT Xdentification of Unknown Deceased

0 t Effects Quartermnat.er,;u\rmy Effects Bureau
Kansas Clty Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Mo

i

l

1 Request the two (2) rings, which are the Personal Effects of
Unkaown X=335, Plot 2G, Row 18, Grave 4676, Bpinal, France, be forwarded

to this office as an ald in establishing the identity of an Unknown
Deceased

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

JAMES ¢ MacFARLAND
Major, QNC
Assistant
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

sTY
BA TY M S0
IN RFPLY REFER Towxggs'?o:ihé 3 Jaﬁ%%
SUBJECT Disposal of Unidentified Effects 4
TO The Quartermaster General

Kemorial Division
Washington 25, D C

1 The Amy Effects Bureau is in receipt of two rings found on
remains of Unimown decedent X-335, bumed in U S Hilitary Cemetery,
Epinal, France, Plot 2G, Row 18, Grave L4676

2 - Bureau inspection of the ringa has been made and the following
description is furnished for your information and file reference:

1 Ring, yellow in color w/set white in color w/initials "F H ©
1 Ring, appears to be souvenir, w/"Anzio 19LLT

3 It is requested that the records of your office be checked and
this Bureau informed if Unknown decedent X-335 has been officially identi-
fied In the event such information i1s not available at your office
to establish identity of Unknoan decedent, it is further requested that
report of action be furnished thrs Bureau

I'0R THE COMMANDING OFFICER

C 1 RUMFIELD
1st Lt, QMC
Asst. Effects Quartormaster
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For additionel information see case 574 599
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SPRYG 293

Unknown X=-335, Epinal -
(France —

31 July 1945

570346

SUBJECT: IJdentification of Unknown Deceased

TO ¢ Army Lffects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Hissouri

It 1s requested that the rings found on the remains of ths Unknown
American X-335, U S8 HMilitary Cemstery, Epinal, France, Flot 23, How 18,
Grave 4676, be forwarded to this office for examimtion, They will be
returned to your office as soon as the required information is obtained
therefrom

FOR THE QUARTERUASTER GENERAL

¢ C PIERCE
Captain, QMC
Asslstant

/ "7& c—
SIQDK 332 3 (B70346) 1ot Ind, 19)5: 60 R T

Army Effeots Bureau, Kansas City Quortermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenus,
Eemsas City 1, I'iscouri, 4 August 1946

TO: The Quartormester General, Tashington 25, P C

1, Do property of subject wnknown docedent has boen rocoived here to
date, nor any other informntion pertaining thereto

2 TUpon receipt of the rings at this Bureoau, thoy will be forwarded
to your office, as roquosted

FOR THE COIMANDING GEWERAL:

7 P HEHUSAN
Unjor, QIC v
Asst Effects Quarternaster 9 .



